Series  MDS
50 to 100 Amps module
FEATURES
■ Package with screw terminals
■ Planar passivated chips
■ Low forward voltage drop
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
■ Supplies for DC power equipment
■ Battery DC power supplies
■ Isolation voltage 2500V ~
■ Blocking voltage up to 1800V
■ High surge currents
■ Input rectifiers for PWM inverter
■ Field supply for DC motors
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET
VRSM
VRRM
IDAV(Tcase= 100 ℃,)
50A                          75A                          100A
400V MDS50A400V MDS75A400V MDS100A400V
600V MDS50A600V MDS75A600V MDS100A600V
800V MDS50A800V MDS75A800V MDS100A800V
1200V MDS50A1200V MDS75A1200V MDS100A1200V
1400V MDS50A1400V MDS75A1400V MDS100A1400V
1600V MDS50A1600V MDS75A1600V MDS100A1600V
1800V MDS50A1800V MDS75A1800V MDS100A1800V
ORDERING KEY
CaseA                                         CaseB
© 2006 SINGA CORP, Specifications subject to change without notice.
WEIHAI SINGA ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
ADD :No.173,Torch Road,Hi-Tech Developing Zone,Weihai,China
SALES SUPPORT(+86)631-5680009  FAX(+86)631-5680010
WEB SITE: http://www.singa.cn    http://www.whsinga.com.cn
Series  MDS
50 to 100 Amps module
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Symbol Specifications Limits Units  Conditions
IDAVM 50 75 100 A TC=100℃, module
550
600
750
820
1200
1300
A
A
TVJ=45℃  t=10ms(50 HZ ) sin.
VR =0     t=8.3 ms (60 HZ ) sin.
IFSM
500
550
670
740
1000
1100
A
A
TVJ=TVJM  t=10 ms (50 HZ ) sin.
VR =0     t=8.3 ms (60 HZ ) sin.
1520
1520
2800
2800
7200
7200
A2s
A2s
TVJ=45℃  t=10 ms (50 HZ ) sin.
VR =0     t=8.3 ms (60 HZ ) sin.
I2t
1250
1250
2250
2250
5000
5000
A2s
A2s
TVJ=TVJM  t=10 ms (50 HZ ) sin.
VR =0     t=8.3 ms (60 HZ ) sin.
Md 5±15％
5±15％
N.m
N.m
mounting torque（M5）
coupling end torque（M6）
IR ≤0.3
≤5
mA
mA
VR=VRRM TVJ=25℃,
VR=VRRM TVJ= TVJM
VF
≤1.80
≤1.60
≤1.25
≤1.9
V
V
V
IF=100A TVJ=25℃,
IF=150A TVJ=25℃,
IF=300A TVJ=25℃,
VTO
rT
0.8
8
0.8
5
0.8
5
V
mΩ
For power-loss calculations only
TVJ=TVJM
VISOL 2500
3000
V
V
50/60HZ RMS t=1min
IISOL     1mA    t=1s
TVJ
TVJM
Tstg
-40 to 150
150
-40 to 150
℃
℃
℃
RthJC 1.45
0.24
1
0.2
1.1
0.183
K/W
K/W
per diode , DC
module
RthJK 1.87
0.31
1.52
0.27
1.52
0.253
K/W
K/W
per diode , DC
module
Exterior creepage distance
Creepage distance in the air
ds
dA
a
10
9.40
50
mm
mm
m/S2 Maximal acceleration
Wt 169
160
g
g
Case A (Typical)
Case B (Typical)
© 2006 SINGA CORP, Specifications subject to change without notice.
WEIHAI SINGA ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
ADD :No.173,Torch Road,Hi-Tech Developing Zone,Weihai,China
SALES SUPPORT(+86)631-5680009  FAX(+86)631-5680010
WEB SITE: http://www.singa.cn    http://www.whsinga.com.cn
Series  MDS
50 to 100 Amps module
© 2006 SINGA CORP, Specifications subject to change without notice.
WEIHAI SINGA ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
ADD :No.173,Torch Road,Hi-Tech Developing Zone,Weihai,China
SALES SUPPORT(+86)631-5680009  FAX(+86)631-5680010
WEB SITE: http://www.singa.cn    http://www.whsinga.com.cn
190 g Case C (Typical)
Colour Black
L×W×H 72×42×29
80×40×26
mm
mm
© 2006 SINGA CORP, Specifications subject to change without notice.
WEIHAI SINGA ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
ADD :No.173,Torch Road,Hi-Tech Developing Zone,Weihai,China
SALES SUPPORT(+86)631-5680009  FAX(+86)631-5680010
WEB SITE: http://www.singa.cn    http://www.whsinga.com.cn
Series  MDS
160 to 200 Amps module
FEATURES
■ Package with screw terminals
■ Isolation voltage 2500V
■ Planar passivated chips
■ Blocking voltage up to 1800V
■ Low forward voltage drop
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
■ Supplies for DC power equipment
■ Input rectifiers for PWM inverter
■ Battery DC power supplies
■ Field supply for DC motors
ADVANTAGES
■ Easy to mount with two screws
■ Space and weight savings
■ Improved temperature and power cycling
© 2006 SINGA CORP, Specifications subject to change without notice.
WEIHAI SINGA ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
ADD :No.173,Torch Road,Hi-Tech Developing Zone,Weihai,China
SALES SUPPORT(+86)631-5680009  FAX(+86)631-5680010
WEB SITE: http://www.singa.cn    http://www.whsinga.com.cn
Series  MDS
160 to 200 Amps module
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Symbol Specifications Limits Units  Conditions
IDAVM 160 200 A TC=100℃, module
1500
1650
1800
1950
A
A
TVJ=45℃  t=10 ms (50 HZ ) sin.
VR =0     t=8.3 ms (60 HZ ) sin.
IFSM
1350
1500
1600
1800
A
A
TVJ=TVJM  t=10 ms (50 HZ ) sin.
VR =0     t=8.3 ms (60 HZ ) sin.
11250
11300
16200
16000
A2s
A2s
TVJ=45℃  t=10 ms (50 HZ ) sin.
VR =0     t=8.3 ms (60 HZ ) sin.
I2t
9120
9350
12800
13600
A2s
A2s
TVJ=TVJM  t=10 ms (50 HZ ) sin.
VR =0     t=8.3 ms (60 HZ ) sin.
Md
5±15％
5±15％
N.m
N.m
mounting torque（M5）
coupling end torque（M6）
IR ≤1
≤5
≤1
≤8
mA
mA
VR=VRRM TVJ=25℃
VR=VRRM TVJ= TVJM
VF ≤1.60 ≤1.30 V IF=150A TVJ=25℃
VTO
rT
0.8
5
0.8
3
V
mΩ
For power-loss calculations only
TVJ=TVJM
VISOL 2500 V 50/60HZ RMS t=1min
TVJ/Tstg -40 to 150 ℃
RthJC 0.83
0.138
0.63
0.11
K/W
K/W
per diode  DC
module
RthJK 1.13
0.188
0.93
0.16
K/W
K/W
per diode  DC
module
Exterior creepage distance
Creepage distance in the air
ds
dA
a
10
9.40
50
mm
mm
m/S2 Maximal acceleration
Wt 460 g Typical
Colour Black
L×W×H 94×54×30 mm